CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted Materials for R&M of various vehicles and equipment ___ as can be seen in the herein attached in the shopping / bidding for abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2617-13:2264

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ISSUE			
		DT #1		
1	lot	Repair of Rim and Change Tire	2,500.00	2,500.00
1	lot	Gen. Cleaning (Freon, Oil)	6,800.00	6,800.00
1	lot	Flushing Condenser	2,500.00	2,500.00
1	рс	Cooling Coil	6,500.00	6,500.00
1	рс	Drier	1,200.00	1,200.00
1	pc	WD4D, Big	680.00	680.00
1	lot	Labor for pull down evaporator,	4,000.00	4,000.00
		replaced evaporator, flushing condenser		
1	рс	Rim x22.5/10 holes	28,000.00	28,000.00
1	set	Clutch Booster Assembly	5,500.00	5,500.00
1	рс	Clutch Booster Repair Kit	900.00	900.00
2	pcs	Ball Joint	4,800.00	9,600.00
1	рс	Signal Light Relay 24v	1,800.00	1,800.00
1	рс	Rubber Beats	800.00	800.00
		DT #02		
		Repair of A/C	-	
1	lot	Gen. Cleaning (freon, oil)	6,800.00	6,800.00
1	lot	Flushing Condenser	2,500.00	2,500.00
1	рс	Cooling Coil	6,500.00	6,500.00
1	рс	Drier	1,200.00	1,200.00
1	lot	Labr for flushing condenser, replaced	4,000.00	4,000.00
		cooling coil & drier)	-	
2	рс	Tube 10.0 x 20	1,200.00	2,400.00
2	рс	Flap 10.0 x 20	500.00	1,000.00
1	lot	Fuel Line Repair	2,800.00	2,800.00
2	pcs	Clutch Booster Repair Kit	900.00	1,800.00
		DT #03		
1	lot	Full Charge of freon	2,200.00	2,200.00
1	ltr	Oil	300.00	300.00
1	рс	Oring	150.00	150.0
		SUB-TOTAL		102,430.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II

BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III

BAC Member

JEROME R BARCELONA, JR., LPT Administrative Officer V **BAC Member**

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian

BAC Vice - Chairperson

ATTY. REY LANIEL S.ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer

BAC Chairperson

Engr. RIGOR JOHN A.ABUTAR

City Engineer End-User

Approved by:

MARIL F. MORILLO

City Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for ______ Materials for R&M of various vehicles and equipment ____ as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2017 - 32254

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
QII.	ISSUE			
1	lot	Labor for vaccum leak test	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	pcs	Flap 10.00 x 20	500.00	1,000.00
		DT#04		
2	sets	Selector Cable w/ Ball Joint	4,290.00	8,580.00
1	lot	Gen. Cleaning (Freon, Oil)	6,800.00	6,800.00
1	lot	Flushing Condenser	2,500.00	2,500.00
1	рс	Compressor	22,000.00	22,000.00
1	рс	Drier	1,200.00	1,200.00
1	рс	Fan Belt	1,200.00	1,200.00
1	pcs	Idler Pulley	2,800.00	2,800.00
1	рс	Selector Switch	3,200.00	3,200.0
		DT#5		
1	рс	Idler Pulley A/C	2,800.00	2,800.0
2	pcs	A/C Belt, 3440	950.00	1,900.0
2	mtrs	Auto Wire #16	120.00	240.0
1	roll	Auto Wire #17-18	850.00	850.0
1	roll	Electrical Tape, Big	85.00	85.0
1	lot	Repair of Starter	2,650.00	2,650.0
1	lot	Aircon Repair	3,800.00	3,800.0
1	рс	Clutch coil	1,500.00	1,500.0
1	lot	Freon (Full Charge)	1,550.00	1,550.0
1	ltr	Oil	300.00	300.0
1	lot	Labor for replaced clutch coil	3,500.00	3,500.0
2	pcs	Flap x 20	500.00	1,000.0
2	pcs	Interior 10.0 x 20	2,200.00	4,400.0
2	pcs	2D Battery	19,600.00	39,200.0
		DT#06		
12	pcs	Hose Connection	550.00	6,600.0
1	mtrs	Hydraulic Hose	650.00	650.0
	-	SUB-TOTAL		122,805.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

Engr. MOSS LOSIMBAHAN

Engineer II

BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III

BAC/Member

JEROME R. BARCELONA, JR., LPT

Administrative Officer V

BAC Member

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian

BAC Vice - Chairperson

ATTY. REY DANIEL S.ACEDILLO

City Legal Office

Chairperson

Engr. RIGOR JOHN A.ABUTAR

City Engineer

End-User

Approved by:

MORILLO ty Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted Materials for R&M of various vehicles and equipment as can be seen in the herein attached in the shopping / bidding for abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2017

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ISSUE			***************************************
		DT#07		
1	рс	Cross Joint	7,700.00	7,700.00
1	рс	Belt	980.00	980.00
		DT#08		
1	roll	Auto Wire #16/17	2,200.00	2,200.00
20	pcs	Cable Tie, large	45.00	900.00
2	pcs	Electrical Tape, big	75.00	150.00
1	рс	Cross Joint	7,700.00	7,700.00
		Grader		
1	рс	Interior x 20	1,100.00	1,100.00
1	pail	Hydraulic Oil	9,800.00	9,800.00
1	рс	Hydraulic Hose assembly	8,230.00	8,230.0
		Loader	-	
2	pcs	Fuel Filter	2,200.00	4,400.0
1	lot	Gen. Cleaning (freon, oil)	6,800.00	6,800.0
1	lot	Flushing Condenser	3,800.00	3,800.0
1	рс	Compressor, original	34,000.00	34,000.0
1	рс	Drier	1,800.00	1,800.0
1	pc	Electronic Thermostat	2,800.00	2,800.0
1	lot	Labor for flushing condenser and eplaced compressor and drier	5,000.00	5,000.0
		Adventure		
1	lot	Repair of alternator (Labor)	2,800.00	2,800.0
1	рс	IC Alternator 12v	3,000.00	3,000.0
1	set	Tail Light	5,500.00	5,500.0
1	lot	Labor for relaced IC Alternator 12v & Tail Light	2,800.00	2,800.0
4	pcs	Heater Plug	330.00	1,320.0
1	рс	Push Buton Switch	210.00	210.0
2	pcs	Auto Bulb	65.00	130.0
1	lot	Labor for Electrical Wiring w/ Harness	3,800.00	3,800.0
		SUB-TOTAL		116,920.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

Engr. MOSS LI SIMBAHAN

Engineer II

BAC Member

DULCE ANIOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III

BAC Member

JEROME REBARCELONA

Administrative Officer V

BAC Member

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian

BAC Vice - Chairperson

ATTY. REY DANIEL S.ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer

Chairperson

Engr. RIGOR JOHN A.ABUTAR

City Engineer End-User

Approved by:

MORILLO

Award 2021 v. 0